OP \$140.00 24829

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Racal Instruments, Inc.		08/13/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EADS North America Defense Test and Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	4 Goodyear Street	
City:	Irvine	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92618	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2482992	ADAPT-A-SWITCH
Registration Number:	2530348	ACTIVATE
Registration Number:	3134140	CIRCUITRAPTOR
Serial Number:	78744118	ISOLATE
Serial Number:	78715324	FREEDOM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)619-6002

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 972-619-6002
Email: phpatents@aol.com

Correspondent Name: Hernandez and Associates

Address Line 1: 3308 Preston Road, Ste. 350, PMB 167

Address Line 4: Plano, TEXAS 75093

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Pedro Hernandez

TRADEMARK REEL: 003550 FRAME: 0017

900077864

Signature:	/ph/	
Date:	05/28/2007	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Name_change_certificate#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003550 FRAME: 0018



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "RACAL INSTRUMENTS, INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "EADS NORTH AMERICA DEFENSE TEST AND SERVICES, INC.", THE THIRTIETH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2005, AT 9:33 O'CLOCK A.M.



0843820 8320

050962103

RECORDED: 05/28/2007

Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4346412

DATE: 12-06-05

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003550 FRAME: 0019